Please sign and return to Aurora Theatre staff before beginning the 0.5K Fun Run.

1. Waiver and Release
I,, hereby acknowledge and agree that I am voluntarily participating in 0.5K Fun Run at Aurora Theatre on 10/19/2024. In consideration for being permitted to participate, I agree to release and hold harmless Aurora Theatre, its employees, and affiliates from any and all liability for any claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of or related to my participation in the above-mentioned activity or event.
2. Assumption of Risk
I acknowledge that participation in Aurora Theatre's 0.5K Fun Run involves inherent risks. I understand and accept these risks and agree that I am solely responsible for any injury or damage that may occur as a result of my participation.
3. Indemnification
I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Aurora Theatre from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses, including legal fees, arising out of or related to my participation in the activity or event.
4. Medical Treatment
In the event of an injury or medical emergency, I authorize Aurora Theatre to secure medical treatment on my behalf, including but not limited to transportation to a medical facility. I understand that I am responsible for any costs associated with such treatment.
5. Governing Law
This waiver and release of liability shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
6. Acknowledgment
I acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms of this waiver and release of liability I understand that by signing this document, I am relinquishing certain legal rights and my participation is voluntary.
Signature:
Printed Name: Date: